■ Flat design, fits in every niche
■ Easy to install
■ Characteristic curve setting with LED support for quick
commissioning
■ High degree of protection, IP 67 standard
■ Up to 15 mm distance between magnet and
system – truly contactless
■ Floating and captive ball joint arm magnets

Parameters Measuring range, zero point
Diagnostics Magnet in the measuring range, below, above, no magnet
Ordering example:
BTL6­U110­M_ _ _ _­PF­S4
Please enter the code for the nominal stroke in
the part number.
Scope of delivery
■ Transducer
■ Mounting clamps with
insulating sleeves and screws
■ Quick start instructions
Please order separately:
Magnet, page 110
See separate catalog for plug connectors:
Industrial networking and connectivity
Standard
nominal stroke [mm]
0050...4572 mm in 5 mm increments
Command Checksum
Parameter / Diagnostics Process data
Tcyc
Checksum
Micropulse
Transducers
Profile P
Profile PF
General data
Analog interface
IO-Link V1.1
Floating Magnet
Captive Magnet
Profile AT
Profile BIW
Rod
Rod Compact
and Rod AR
Rod EX,
T Redundant
and CD
Filling Level
Sensor SF
Accessories
Basic
Information and
Definitions
For more information, visit us online!110
Balluff magnets are available in captive or free designs. Transducers
with captive magnets guarantee the highest resolution and repro-
ducibility.
The BTL5-P-4500-1 magnet is an electromagnet and requires an
operating voltage of 24 V, which can be turned on and off for selec-
tive activation. This allows multiplex operation with multiple magnets
on a single transducer.
Mounting clamps with insulat-
ing sleeves and screws included
in the scope of delivery of the
transducer.
Replacement:
BTL6-A-MF07-A-PF/M5 1
pair of brackets and screws,
Ordering code: BAM01N3
Length Number of mounting
clamp pairs
to 250 mm 1
251 to 750 mm 2
751 to 1250 mm 3
1251 to 1750 mm 4
1751 to 2250 mm 5
2251 to 2750 mm 6
2751 to 3250 mm 7
3251 to 3750 mm 8
3751 to 4250 mm 9
more than 4251 mm 10

for Series Profile PF BTL Profile PF BTL
Version Captive Captive
Ordering code BAM014K BAM014L
Part number BTL5-M-2814-1S BTL5-N-2814-1S
Material Housing Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum
Sliding surface Plastic Plastic
Weight Approx. 32 g Approx. 35 g
Magnet travel speed any any
Operating temperature/Storage temperature range –40...+85 °C –40...+85 °C
Profile PF
Captive magnet
Length Number of mounting
clamp pairs
to 250 mm 1
251 to 750 mm 2
751 to 1250 mm 3
1251 to 1750 mm 4
1751 to 2250 mm 5
2251 to 2750 mm 6
2751 to 3250 mm 7
3251 to 3750 mm 8
3751 to 4250 mm 9
more than 4251 mm 10
Caution!
Please read the instructions in the user's guide before
designing, installing, and commissioning! www.balluff.de
Inclusive
guidance system
Mounting clamps with insulat-
ing sleeves and screws included
in the scope of delivery of the
transducer.
Replacement:
BTL6-A-MF07-A-PF/M5 1
pair of brackets and screws,
Ordering code: BAM01N3
113www.balluff.com
Magnet Magnet Control arm
Profile PF BTL Profile PF BTL Profile PF BTL
Captive Captive Captive
BAM014H BAM01FC
BTL5-F-2814-1S BTL5-T-2814-1S BTL2-GS10-_ _ _ _-A
Anodized aluminum Anodized aluminum Aluminum
Plastic Plastic
approx. 28 g approx. 28 g approx. 150 g/mg
any any